

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.****IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD****WRIT PETITION NO.1860 OF 2009**

[ St.Xaviers Education Trust Mumbai and another  
Vs.

The Union of India and others]

WITH

**WRIT PETITION NO.4000 OF 2008**

[Vilas Kishanrao Wakhule Vs. The State of Mah. and others]

WITH

**WRIT PETITION NO.4001 OF 2008**

[Ravikant Lawarance Arsud Vs. The State of Mah. and others]

WITH

**WRIT PETITION NO.4002 OF 2008**

[Umesh Shriram Medhe Vs. The State of Mah. and others]

WITH

**WRIT PETITION NO.4003 OF 2008**

[Balwant Uttamrao Thokre Vs. The State of Mah. and others]

WITH

**WRIT PETITION NO.4004 OF 2008**

[Sayed Zahir Abdul Khalique Vs. The State of Mah.and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judge's Orders
--	---------------------------

Shri.S.S.Halkunde,Advocate for Petitioners  
Shri Sanjay Kolhare,Advocate for the  
petitioners in W.P. Nos. 4000, 4001,  
4002,4003,4004 of 2008.

Shri Alok Sharma,Assistant Solicitor General  
for respondent-Union of India.

Shri V.B.Ghatge,AGP for respondents No.2 to  
4.

...

**CORAM: B.P.DHARMADHIKARI AND  
SUNIL P.DESHMUKH, JJ.**

**DATE : 12.06.2012.**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judge's Orders
--	---------------------------

**P.C.:**

. The matters are placed for fixing date of hearing. We do not find any urgency to consider the same at least for six months.

Sd/-

Sd/-

**[SUNIL P.DESHMUKH,J.] [B.P.DHARMADHIKARI,J.]**

MTK