

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2009
WITH WP/4000/2008 WITH WP/4001/2008 WITH WP/4002/2008
WITH WP/4003/2008 WITH WP/4004/2008

ST XAVIERS EDUCATION TRUST AND ANR
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND ORS.

...
Mr. S. S. Halkude, Advocate for Petitioners
Mr. M.R. Wagh, Advocate for respondent no.6
Mrs. S.S. Raut, AGP for Respondent
...

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH &
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 04-12-2017

ORDER :

1. Learned A.G.P. states that pursuant to the order of this Court, communication had been issued from her office, however, there have been tepid response to the same. As such, she states that she would once again communicate to the concerned authorities in writing and seek instructions.

2. Stand over to 08-01-2018.

[SANGITRAO S. PATIL]
JUDGE

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

arp/