

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.4002 OF 2008

**UMESH SHRIRAM MEDHE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Shri P. S. Paranjape
AGP for Respondents No.1 : Shri G. O. Wattamwar
...

**CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH AND
B. U. DEBADWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 07th FEBRUARY, 2020

PER COURT :

. Learned counsel points out that the matter was earlier fixed for final hearing and requests for 12-03-2020.

2. Stand over to 12-03-2020.

(B. U. DEBADWAR, J.)

(SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.)

SVH