

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.4002 OF 2008
WITH WP/4000/2008 WITH WP/4001/2008
WITH WP/4003/2008 WITH WP/4004/2008
WITH WP/1860/2009**

**UMESH SHRIRAM MEDHE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

Advocate for Petitioner : Shri. P. S. Paranjape
AGP for Respondents: Shri A. V. Deshmukh
Advocate for Respondents : Shri Niteen Pradhan with
Smt. Shubhada Khot i/b
Shri Hemantkumar Pawar and
Shri Halkude

**CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH AND
B. U. DEBADWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 12th MARCH, 2020

PER COURT :

1. Learned Assistant Government Pleader states that he will get in touch with learned Advocate General for a suitable date of hearing in the matter.
2. Put up the matter for fixing date on 27-03-2020.

(B. U. DEBADWAR, J.)

(SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.)

SVH