

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2009  
WITH WP/4001/2008 WITH WP/4000/2008  
WITH WP/4004/2008 WITH WP/4002/2008  
WITH WP/4003/2008

St. Xaviers Education Trust and Another

....Petitioner

VERSUS

The Union of India  
Through Secretary and Others

....Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. H.F. Pawar  
AGP for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 : Mr. S.G. Karlekar  
Advocate for Respondent No. 5 : Mr. S.M. Vibhute  
Advocate for Respondent No. 6 : Mr. P.S. Paranjape

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI AND  
S. G. MEHARE, JJ.**

**DATE : 03.02.2022**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned AGP seeks time to take instructions from learned Advocate General.
2. At his request, stand over to 10.03.2022.
3. To be placed under the caption "For directions".

**[S.G. MEHARE, J.]**

**[A.S. GADKARI, J.]**