



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

21 WRIT PETITION NO. 4001 OF 2008

RAVIKANT LAWRANCE ARSUD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4004 OF 2008

SAYED ZAHIR ABDULKHALIQUE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2009

ST XAVIERS EDUCATION TRUST AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND OTHERS
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4003 OF 2008

BALWANT UTTAMRAO THOKRE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4000 OF 2008

VILAS KISHANRAO WAHULE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4002 OF 2008

UMESH SHRIRAM MEDHE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Mr.Suraj Pradhan h/f Mr.H.F.Pawar, Advocate for the petitioners in WP No.1860/2009.

Mr.A.B.Girase, Govt. Pleader for the respondent/State.

(CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.)

DATE : 4 MAY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. It is informed that the learned Advocate who is going to argue the petition, is held up before the Principal Seat at Mumbai in a part heard matter and adjournment is sought on that count.
2. The learned Govt. Pleader has tendered affidavit in reply in the Court. The same is taken on record.
3. Stand over to 15.06.2026.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)